# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		02/25/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIRETIDE, INC.
Street Address:	2105 SOUTH BASCOM AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 220
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3113055	HOTVIEW
Registration Number:	3096623	FIRETIDE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: loandocsdept@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: Square 1 Bank
Address Line 1: 406 Blackwell Street

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee Conner	
Signature:	/Lee Conner-alp/	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0194

H \$65.00 3113055

900281401

Date:	02/27/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Firetide - SVB IP Release Signed#psource=Firetide	age2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0195

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February 25, 2014, by SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Lender") in favor of FIRETIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 2105 South Bascom Avenue, Suite 220, Campbell, California 95008.

#### Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 1, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

### Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:	ROSERT MINIGHINE	
Title:	V.P.	
Addres	s: HANOUER 51	
PALO,	AL10, CA 94304	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0196

# **EXHIBIT A**

## **Patents**

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2013 at Reel and Frame Number 029745/0148.

Description	Patent/Application No.	Issue/Application <u>Date</u>
WIRELESS SERVICE POINT NETWORKS	7305459	December 4, 2007
WIRELESS SERVICE POINTS HAVING UNIQUE INDENTIFIERS FOR SECURE COMMUNICATION	7522731	April 21, 2009
EFFECTIVE BANDWIDTH PATH METRIC AND PATH COMPUTATION METHOD FOR WIRELESS MESH NETWORKS WITH WIRED LINKS	7768926	August 3, 2010
BONDING MULTIPLE RADIOS IN WIRELESS MULTI-HOP MESH NETWORKS	7969942	June 28, 2011
ROUTE OPTIMIZATION FOR ON-DEMAND ROUTING PROTOCOLS FOR MESH NETWORKS	7995501	August 9, 2011
METHOD FOR ENABLING THE EFFICIENT OPERATION OF ARBITRARILY INTERCONNECTED MESH NETWORKS	8155008	April 10, 2012
MESH NODE MOBILITY ACROSS STATIC AND MOBILE MESH NETWORKS	8340076	December 25, 2012
UTILIZING MULTIPLE MESH NETWORK GATEWAYS IN A SHARED ACCESS NETWORK	8559447	October 15, 2013
SERVICE DIFFERENTIATION AND SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENTS FOR WIRELESS ACCESS CLIENTS	8634293	January 21, 2014
SENSOR ENCLOSURE	D620513	July 27, 2010
DYNAMIC ADAPTIVE INTER-LAYER CONTROL OF WIRELESS DATA COMMUNICATION NETWORKS	10438144	May 15, 2003
MULTI-CHANNEL ASSIGNMENT METHOD FOR MULTI-RADIO MULTI-HOP WIRELESS MESH NETWORKS	12404166	March 13, 2009
CHANNEL ASSIGNMENT FOR WIRELESS ACCESS NETWORKS	12864244	November 18, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0197

## **EXHIBIT B**

# **Trademarks**

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2013 at Reel and Frame Number 4955/0044.

Description_	Registration/Application No.	Registration/Application Date
HOTVIEW	3,113,055	July 4, 2006
FIRETIDE	3,096,623	May 23, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 02/27/2014